•Fully compliant with API 609 6th edition
•Fully compliant with ASME B16.34, 2004 edition
•Rated at full ASME operating pressure for bi-di-
rectional dead-end service with no downstream
flange
•Patented “modified square drive” and sub-
merged packing adjustment system, allowing di-
rect mount of ISO 5211-compliant operating

M00= 42”
N00= 48”
NUMBERING SYSTEM ... HOW TO ORDER:
4 Inch Lug-Style HPV
with Quadrant Gear Operator
4 Inch Lug-Style HPV
with Quadrant C-Series Actuator
OPERATOR TYPE
BS=Bare Shaft
PH=10 Position
Handle
GO=Gear Operator
PA=Double-acting
Pneumatic
SR=Spring Return
Pneumatic